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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   12         Conco Kevin McDonough       34.41 (5)     32.48 (1)   1:06.89 (1)  
2   2          Exete Bobby Segal           33.82 (1)     33.19 (2)   1:07.01 (2)  
3   18         Bisho Nick Hughes           34.42 (6)     33.64 (3)   1:08.06 (3)  
4   20         Exete Will Whitcher         35.00 (11)    33.93 (4)   1:08.93 (4)  
5   15         Bedfo Cole Berube           34.65 (8)     34.31 (7)   1:08.96 (5)  
6   85         Bisho Sam Froio             34.40 (4)     34.87 (11)  1:09.27 (6)  
7   38         Exete Caleb  Johnson        35.30 (13)    33.98 (5)   1:09.28 (7)  
8   70         Bisho Connor Silloway       34.60 (7)     34.90 (12)  1:09.50 (8)  
9   9          Windh Jacob Kuczynski       34.79 (10)    34.72 (10)  1:09.51 (9)  
10  84         Bedfo Cole Rodman           35.32 (14)    34.33 (8)   1:09.65 (10) 
11  30         Conco Neil Shea             35.64 (15)    34.56 (9)   1:10.20 (11) 
12  66         Conco Sean McDonough        35.10 (12)    35.13 (13)  1:10.23 (12) 
13  11         Pinke Kenneth McCarthy      37.48 (33)    33.99 (6)   1:11.47 (13) 
14  10         Goffs Caleb Gorton          35.80 (17)    35.75 (14)  1:11.55 (14) 
15  8          Keene Jack  Lyons           35.77 (16)    35.86 (15)  1:11.63 (15) 
16  51         Bedfo Nick  Purnell         36.47 (26)    35.89 (16)  1:12.36 (16) 
17  28         Goffs Nick Mason            35.91 (19)    36.49 (20)  1:12.40 (17) 
18  29         Pinke Owen Sezgin           36.43 (25)    36.12 (18)  1:12.55 (18) 
19  4          Timbe Kyle Errico           36.25 (22)    36.46 (19)  1:12.71 (19) 
20  48         Conco Liam  Devanny         36.29 (24)    36.62 (21)  1:12.91 (20) 
21  22         Timbe Patrick Healey        36.23 (21)    36.79 (22)  1:13.02 (21) 
22  31         Winna Daniel Ciolfi         36.12 (20)    36.95 (23)  1:13.07 (22) 
23  26         Keene Carson O'Neil         36.25 (22)    37.28 (24)  1:13.53 (23) 
24  54         Bisho Colby Rathbone        34.77 (9)     39.54 (38)  1:14.31 (24) 
25  100        Bisho Josh Jenkins          37.03 (29)    37.41 (25)  1:14.44 (25) 
26  64         Goffs Calen (CJ) Douglas    37.07 (30)    37.66 (26)  1:14.73 (26) 
27  62         Keene Mario Henkel          37.38 (32)    37.83 (27)  1:15.21 (27) 
28  69         Bedfo Aiden Wolfinger       39.27 (43)    36.09 (17)  1:15.36 (28) 
29  49         Winna Brennan Kittredge     37.08 (31)    38.90 (30)  1:15.98 (29) 
30  36         Bisho Colin Rathbone        34.39 (3)     41.76 (56)  1:16.15 (30) 
31  27         Windh Cameron Atkinson      37.80 (34)    39.08 (34)  1:16.88 (31) 
32  81         Conco Simon Foisey          38.83 (40)    38.14 (29)  1:16.97 (32) 
33  74         Timbe Ryan Healey           38.12 (35)    39.62 (41)  1:17.74 (33) 
34  46         Goffs Camden Maley          38.79 (39)    38.97 (31)  1:17.76 (34) 
35  24         Dover Alex  VanBlake        38.49 (36)    39.28 (37)  1:17.77 (35) 
36  67         Winna Conor Nowak           39.12 (41)    39.08 (34)  1:18.20 (36) 
37  65         Pinke Brandon Simpson       38.70 (37)    39.80 (42)  1:18.50 (37) 
38  16         North Spencer Hunt          39.12 (41)    39.55 (39)  1:18.67 (38) 
39  82         Winna Colin Garneau         39.33 (44)    39.59 (40)  1:18.92 (39) 
40  47         Pinke Camden Caswell        41.21 (55)    38.99 (32)  1:20.20 (40) 
41  77         Keene Nick Tonderys         40.56 (51)    39.99 (43)  1:20.55 (41) 
42  80         Pinke Zak Kahn              40.51 (49)    40.26 (44)  1:20.77 (42) 
43  7          Centr Logan Seitz           38.76 (38)    42.15 (60)  1:20.91 (43) 
44  92         Keene Caid Foot             40.04 (46)    41.00 (48)  1:21.04 (44) 
45  40         Timbe Jon Pitts             40.29 (48)    41.32 (50)  1:21.61 (45) 
46  23         Spaul Austin Nichols        40.16 (47)    41.71 (54)  1:21.87 (46) 
47  72         Exete Andrew Hodsdon        41.37 (59)    40.64 (45)  1:22.01 (47) 
48  78         Windh Harry Senibaldi       40.53 (50)    41.60 (51)  1:22.13 (48) 
49  42         Dover Graham Hemphill       41.24 (57)    40.98 (47)  1:22.22 (49) 
50  63         Windh Ryan Pascarella       41.21 (55)    41.31 (49)  1:22.52 (50) 
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
51  45         Windh JP Wallace            41.05 (53)    41.62 (52)  1:22.67 (51) 
52  87         Exete Liam McInnis          42.02 (64)    40.83 (46)  1:22.85 (52) 
53  50         Londo Jimmy Fitzgibbons     41.13 (54)    41.97 (57)  1:23.10 (53) 
54  97         Winna Mateo Acuna Diaz      41.25 (58)    42.10 (59)  1:23.35 (54) 
55  32         Londo Brandon Fish          41.82 (62)    41.66 (53)  1:23.48 (55) 
56  3          Merri Aiden LaPorte         41.67 (61)    42.54 (61)  1:24.21 (56) 
57  52         North Andrew Barry          41.52 (60)    42.92 (62)  1:24.44 (57) 
58  19         South Connor Foti           42.35 (66)    43.34 (63)  1:25.69 (58) 
59  79         Goffs Andy Mason            41.85 (63)    43.84 (65)  1:25.69 (58) 
60  59         Spaul Christian Collopy     42.77 (68)    45.15 (70)  1:27.92 (60) 
61  60         Dover Tyler Niswender       42.08 (65)    45.91 (73)  1:27.99 (61) 
62  89         Timbe Ash Lombard           42.75 (67)    45.64 (72)  1:28.39 (62) 
63  21         Merri Sean Trimper          43.89 (69)    44.72 (69)  1:28.61 (63) 
64  95         Pinke Jack Berrigan         44.45 (71)    44.37 (66)  1:28.82 (64) 
65  96         Conco Michael Case          45.71 (76)    43.50 (64)  1:29.21 (65) 
66  33         Bedfo Turner Brown          34.20 (2)     55.07 (87)  1:29.27 (66) 
67  5          Spaul Jaxson Libby          50.23 (85)    39.16 (36)  1:29.39 (67) 
68  6          Dover Mitch Nollet          50.74 (86)    39.03 (33)  1:29.77 (68) 
69  57         Merri Jacob  Gaudet         44.28 (70)    46.21 (75)  1:30.49 (69) 
70  91         Dover Max  Goldstein        46.09 (78)    44.43 (67)  1:30.52 (70) 
71  83         Londo Evan Dugas            44.82 (73)    46.42 (78)  1:31.24 (71) 
72  76         Dover Aidan Bauer           44.99 (74)    47.09 (80)  1:32.08 (72) 
73  75         Spaul Michael Philbrook     46.31 (80)    46.31 (77)  1:32.62 (73) 
74  98         Londo Austin Theriault      46.45 (81)    46.25 (76)  1:32.70 (74) 
75  25         Centr Michael McCormick     45.11 (75)    47.66 (82)  1:32.77 (75) 
76  90         Spaul Thomas Lee            45.93 (77)    46.88 (79)  1:32.81 (76) 
77  93         Windh Tate Rogers           47.66 (84)    45.98 (74)  1:33.64 (77) 
78  68         Londo Sam Palumbo           46.88 (82)    47.56 (81)  1:34.44 (78) 
79  41         Spaul Joseph Lebel          51.02 (87)    44.46 (68)  1:35.48 (79) 
80  17         Memor Callan  McKeough      47.28 (83)    49.20 (83)  1:36.48 (80) 
81  44         Keene Max  Lieberstein      59.29 (92)    37.92 (28)  1:37.21 (81) 
82  35         Memor Caleb Manaschelchi    40.59 (52)    58.46 (88)  1:39.05 (82) 
83  14         Londo Drew Gruchot          57.72 (91)    42.01 (58)  1:39.73 (83) 
84  88         Merri Nathan Hennas         52.04 (88)    53.50 (85)  1:45.54 (84) 
85  73         Merri Ryan Richard          53.81 (89)    53.40 (84)  1:47.21 (85) 
86  53         Memor Riley Bonenfant       54.66 (90)    54.85 (86)  1:49.51 (86) 
87  99         Bedfo Brad  Bursey          36.54 (27)  1:16.87 (91)  1:53.41 (87) 
88  71         South Caleb Humber          44.48 (72)  1:15.81 (90)  2:00.29 (88) 
89  43         Centr Liam Gleason          46.18 (79)  1:15.31 (89)  2:01.49 (89) 
90  94         Goffs Kyle Dubois               DSQ       41.71 (54)               
91  1          South Alex Swisher              DNF       45.31 (71)               
92  55         South Trevor Stewart        40.00 (45)        DNF                  
93  13         Winna David Boies           35.84 (18)        DSQ                  
94  56         Exete Joshua Driscoll       36.76 (28)        DSQ                  
95  34         North Noah Weiss                DSQ           DSQ                  
96  58         Timbe Travis Alexander          DNF                                
97  39         Merri Jacob  Horton                                                
98  61         Centr Jackson Thompkins                                            
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.                
 
Team : Bishop Guertin   Total Points : 363.0   Rank : 1st 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
18             Nick Hughes           34.42 (6)    33.64 (3)  1:08.06 (3)   98.0 
85             Sam Froio             34.40 (4)    34.87 (11  1:09.27 (6)   95.0 
70             Connor Silloway       34.60 (7)    34.90 (12  1:09.50 (8)   93.0 
54             Colby Rathbone        34.77 (9)    39.54 (38  1:14.31 (24)  77.0 
100            Josh Jenkins          37.03 (29    37.41 (25  1:14.44 (25) 
36             Colin Rathbone        34.39 (3)    41.76 (56  1:16.15 (30) 
 
Team : Concord   Total Points : 360.0   Rank : 2nd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
12             Kevin McDonough       34.41 (5)    32.48 (1)  1:06.89 (1)  100.0 
30             Neil Shea             35.64 (15    34.56 (9)  1:10.20 (11)  90.0 
66             Sean McDonough        35.10 (12    35.13 (13  1:10.23 (12)  89.0 
48             Liam  Devanny         36.29 (24    36.62 (21  1:12.91 (20)  81.0 
81             Simon Foisey          38.83 (40    38.14 (29  1:16.97 (32) 
96             Michael Case          45.71 (76    43.50 (64  1:29.21 (65) 
 
Team : Exeter   Total Points : 349.0   Rank : 3rd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
2              Bobby Segal           33.82 (1)    33.19 (2)  1:07.01 (2)   99.0 
20             Will Whitcher         35.00 (11    33.93 (4)  1:08.93 (4)   97.0 
38             Caleb  Johnson        35.30 (13    33.98 (5)  1:09.28 (7)   94.0 
72             Andrew Hodsdon        41.37 (59    40.64 (45  1:22.01 (47)  59.0 
87             Liam McInnis          42.02 (64    40.83 (46  1:22.85 (52) 
56             Joshua Driscoll       36.76 (28        DSQ                 
 
Team : Bedford   Total Points : 346.0   Rank : 4th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
15             Cole Berube           34.65 (8)    34.31 (7)  1:08.96 (5)   96.0 
84             Cole Rodman           35.32 (14    34.33 (8)  1:09.65 (10)  91.0 
51             Nick  Purnell         36.47 (26    35.89 (16  1:12.36 (16)  85.0 
69             Aiden Wolfinger       39.27 (43    36.09 (17  1:15.36 (28)  74.0 
33             Turner Brown          34.20 (2)    55.07 (87  1:29.27 (66) 
99             Brad  Bursey          36.54 (27  1:16.87 (91  1:53.41 (87) 
 
Team : Goffstown   Total Points : 317.0   Rank : 5th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
10             Caleb Gorton          35.80 (17    35.75 (14  1:11.55 (14)  87.0 
28             Nick Mason            35.91 (19    36.49 (20  1:12.40 (17)  84.0 
64             Calen (CJ) Douglas    37.07 (30    37.66 (26  1:14.73 (26)  76.0 
46             Camden Maley          38.79 (39    38.97 (31  1:17.76 (34)  70.0 
79             Andy Mason            41.85 (63    43.84 (65  1:25.69 (58) 
94             Kyle Dubois               DSQ      41.71 (54               
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.                
 
Team : Keene   Total Points : 302.0   Rank : 6th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
8              Jack  Lyons           35.77 (16    35.86 (15  1:11.63 (15)  86.0 
26             Carson O'Neil         36.25 (22    37.28 (24  1:13.53 (23)  78.0 
62             Mario Henkel          37.38 (32    37.83 (27  1:15.21 (27)  75.0 
77             Nick Tonderys         40.56 (51    39.99 (43  1:20.55 (41)  63.0 
92             Caid Foot             40.04 (46    41.00 (48  1:21.04 (44) 
44             Max  Lieberstein      59.29 (92    37.92 (28  1:37.21 (81) 
 
Team : Pinkerton   Total Points : 302.0   Rank : 6th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
11             Kenneth McCarthy      37.48 (33    33.99 (6)  1:11.47 (13)  88.0 
29             Owen Sezgin           36.43 (25    36.12 (18  1:12.55 (18)  83.0 
65             Brandon Simpson       38.70 (37    39.80 (42  1:18.50 (37)  67.0 
47             Camden Caswell        41.21 (55    38.99 (32  1:20.20 (40)  64.0 
80             Zak Kahn              40.51 (49    40.26 (44  1:20.77 (42) 
95             Jack Berrigan         44.45 (71    44.37 (66  1:28.82 (64) 
 
Team : Timberlane   Total Points : 294.0   Rank : 8th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
4              Kyle Errico           36.25 (22    36.46 (19  1:12.71 (19)  82.0 
22             Patrick Healey        36.23 (21    36.79 (22  1:13.02 (21)  80.0 
74             Ryan Healey           38.12 (35    39.62 (41  1:17.74 (33)  71.0 
40             Jon Pitts             40.29 (48    41.32 (50  1:21.61 (45)  61.0 
89             Ash Lombard           42.75 (67    45.64 (72  1:28.39 (62) 
58             Travis Alexander          DNF                              
 
Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 285.0   Rank : 9th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
31             Daniel Ciolfi         36.12 (20    36.95 (23  1:13.07 (22)  79.0 
49             Brennan Kittredge     37.08 (31    38.90 (30  1:15.98 (29)  73.0 
67             Conor Nowak           39.12 (41    39.08 (34  1:18.20 (36)  68.0 
82             Colin Garneau         39.33 (44    39.59 (40  1:18.92 (39)  65.0 
97             Mateo Acuna Diaz      41.25 (58    42.10 (59  1:23.35 (54) 
13             David Boies           35.84 (18        DSQ                 
 
Team : Windham   Total Points : 278.0   Rank : 10th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
9              Jacob Kuczynski       34.79 (10    34.72 (10  1:09.51 (9)   92.0 
27             Cameron Atkinson      37.80 (34    39.08 (34  1:16.88 (31)  72.0 
78             Harry Senibaldi       40.53 (50    41.60 (51  1:22.13 (48)  58.0 
63             Ryan Pascarella       41.21 (55    41.31 (49  1:22.52 (50)  56.0 
45             JP Wallace            41.05 (53    41.62 (52  1:22.67 (51) 
93             Tate Rogers           47.66 (84    45.98 (74  1:33.64 (77) 
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.                
 
Team : Dover   Total Points : 221.0   Rank : 11th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
24             Alex  VanBlake        38.49 (36    39.28 (37  1:17.77 (35)  69.0 
42             Graham Hemphill       41.24 (57    40.98 (47  1:22.22 (49)  57.0 
60             Tyler Niswender       42.08 (65    45.91 (73  1:27.99 (61)  49.0 
6              Mitch Nollet          50.74 (86    39.03 (33  1:29.77 (68)  46.0 
91             Max  Goldstein        46.09 (78    44.43 (67  1:30.52 (70) 
76             Aidan Bauer           44.99 (74    47.09 (80  1:32.08 (72) 
 
Team : Spaulding   Total Points : 200.0   Rank : 12th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
23             Austin Nichols        40.16 (47    41.71 (54  1:21.87 (46)  60.0 
59             Christian Collopy     42.77 (68    45.15 (70  1:27.92 (60)  50.0 
5              Jaxson Libby          50.23 (85    39.16 (36  1:29.39 (67)  47.0 
75             Michael Philbrook     46.31 (80    46.31 (77  1:32.62 (73)  43.0 
90             Thomas Lee            45.93 (77    46.88 (79  1:32.81 (76) 
41             Joseph Lebel          51.02 (87    44.46 (68  1:35.48 (79) 
 
Team : Londonderry   Total Points : 195.0   Rank : 13th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
50             Jimmy Fitzgibbons     41.13 (54    41.97 (57  1:23.10 (53)  55.0 
32             Brandon Fish          41.82 (62    41.66 (53  1:23.48 (55)  54.0 
83             Evan Dugas            44.82 (73    46.42 (78  1:31.24 (71)  44.0 
98             Austin Theriault      46.45 (81    46.25 (76  1:32.70 (74)  42.0 
68             Sam Palumbo           46.88 (82    47.56 (81  1:34.44 (78) 
14             Drew Gruchot          57.72 (91    42.01 (58  1:39.73 (83) 
 
Team : Merrimack   Total Points : 184.0   Rank : 14th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
3              Aiden LaPorte         41.67 (61    42.54 (61  1:24.21 (56)  53.0 
21             Sean Trimper          43.89 (69    44.72 (69  1:28.61 (63)  48.0 
57             Jacob  Gaudet         44.28 (70    46.21 (75  1:30.49 (69)  45.0 
88             Nathan Hennas         52.04 (88    53.50 (85  1:45.54 (84)  38.0 
73             Ryan Richard          53.81 (89    53.40 (84  1:47.21 (85) 
39             Jacob  Horton                                              
 
Team : Central   Total Points : 138.0   Rank : 15th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
7              Logan Seitz           38.76 (38    42.15 (60  1:20.91 (43)  62.0 
25             Michael McCormick     45.11 (75    47.66 (82  1:32.77 (75)  41.0 
43             Liam Gleason          46.18 (79  1:15.31 (89  2:01.49 (89)  35.0 
61             Jackson Thompkins                                          
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.                
 
Team : North   Total Points : 118.0   Rank : 16th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
16             Spencer Hunt          39.12 (41    39.55 (39  1:18.67 (38)  66.0 
52             Andrew Barry          41.52 (60    42.92 (62  1:24.44 (57)  52.0 
34             Noah Weiss                DSQ          DSQ                 
 
Team : Memorial   Total Points : 116.0   Rank : 17th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
17             Callan  McKeough      47.28 (83    49.20 (83  1:36.48 (80)  40.0 
35             Caleb Manaschelchi    40.59 (52    58.46 (88  1:39.05 (82)  39.0 
53             Riley Bonenfant       54.66 (90    54.85 (86  1:49.51 (86)  37.0 
 
Team : South   Total Points : 87.0   Rank : 18th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
19             Connor Foti           42.35 (66    43.34 (63  1:25.69 (58)  51.0 
71             Caleb Humber          44.48 (72  1:15.81 (90  2:00.29 (88)  36.0 
1              Alex Swisher              DNF      45.31 (71               
55             Trevor Stewart        40.00 (45        DNF                 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Ski Club Software from www.SplitSecond.com                 2/14/2019 12:03:15 PM 



                        SINGLE COURSE RACE  2/14/2019                    Page 1 
 
 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   14         Conco Kevin McDonough       34.94 (1)     35.54 (1)   1:10.48 (1)  
2   12         Windh Jacob Kuczynski       35.48 (2)     36.33 (2)   1:11.81 (2)  
3   4          Bisho Sam Froio             35.89 (3)     36.74 (4)   1:12.63 (3)  
4   23         Bedfo Cole  Berube          36.75 (7)     36.57 (3)   1:13.32 (4)  
5   9          Exete Bobby Segal           36.41 (4)     37.30 (8)   1:13.71 (5)  
6   5          Bedfo Turner Brown          36.71 (6)     37.22 (6)   1:13.93 (6)  
7   22         Bisho Nick Hughes           37.19 (9)     36.76 (5)   1:13.95 (7)  
8   74         Bedfo Cole  Rodman          37.23 (10)    37.24 (7)   1:14.47 (8)  
9   10         Goffs Caleb Gorton          38.28 (12)    38.06 (9)   1:16.34 (9)  
10  18         Pinke Kenneth McCarthy      37.13 (8)     39.56 (15)  1:16.69 (10) 
11  40         Bisho Colby Rathbone        38.80 (14)    38.86 (12)  1:17.66 (11) 
12  41         Bedfo Nick  Purnell         38.75 (13)    39.37 (14)  1:18.12 (12) 
13  58         Bedfo Aiden Wolfinger       39.12 (16)    39.34 (13)  1:18.46 (13) 
14  66         Conco Sean McDonough        38.86 (15)    39.97 (16)  1:18.83 (14) 
15  88         Bisho Aidan Johnson         40.75 (21)    40.74 (17)  1:21.49 (15) 
16  50         Conco Liam  Devanny         40.18 (18)    41.43 (19)  1:21.61 (16) 
17  27         Exete Will Whitcher         36.56 (5)     45.05 (26)  1:21.61 (16) 
18  36         Pinke Owen Sezgin           40.62 (20)    41.00 (18)  1:21.62 (18) 
19  13         Keene Jack  Lyons           40.47 (19)    42.12 (20)  1:22.59 (19) 
20  2          Timbe Kyle Errico           40.07 (17)    42.62 (23)  1:22.69 (20) 
21  28         Goffs Nick Mason            40.94 (22)    42.38 (21)  1:23.32 (21) 
22  89         Bedfo Brandon  Bernsten     41.64 (23)    42.61 (22)  1:24.25 (22) 
23  57         Bisho Connor Silloway       37.84 (11)    46.95 (33)  1:24.79 (23) 
24  45         Exete Caleb  Johnson        48.69 (40)    38.33 (10)  1:27.02 (24) 
25  81         Conco Simon Foisey          43.26 (27)    44.08 (24)  1:27.34 (25) 
26  20         Timbe Patrick Healey        42.11 (24)    45.58 (29)  1:27.69 (26) 
27  1          Spaul Jaxson Libby          43.08 (26)    45.35 (27)  1:28.43 (27) 
28  35         Winna David Boies           43.49 (28)    46.40 (31)  1:29.89 (28) 
29  31         Keene Carson O'Neil         45.22 (29)    44.90 (25)  1:30.12 (29) 
30  73         Bisho Colin Rathbone        51.91 (52)    38.78 (11)  1:30.69 (30) 
31  54         Pinke Camden Caswell        45.86 (32)    45.48 (28)  1:31.34 (31) 
32  17         Winna Daniel Ciolfi         42.83 (25)    48.53 (38)  1:31.36 (32) 
33  56         Timbe Ryan Healey           46.48 (35)    45.74 (30)  1:32.22 (33) 
34  30         Windh Cameron Atkinson      45.58 (31)    47.43 (35)  1:33.01 (34) 
35  3          North Spencer Hunt          45.98 (33)    47.14 (34)  1:33.12 (35) 
36  62         Goffs Calen (CJ) Douglas    47.05 (37)    46.67 (32)  1:33.72 (36) 
37  46         Goffs Camden Maley          45.56 (30)    48.78 (39)  1:34.34 (37) 
38  53         Winna Brennan Kittredge     46.69 (36)    47.94 (37)  1:34.63 (38) 
39  38         Timbe Jon Pitts             47.11 (38)    50.17 (42)  1:37.28 (39) 
40  43         Londo Jimmy  Fitzgibbons    49.76 (44)    50.70 (43)  1:40.46 (40) 
41  65         Keene Mario Henkel          47.40 (39)    53.20 (52)  1:40.60 (41) 
42  63         Dover Tyler Niswender       51.40 (50)    49.35 (40)  1:40.75 (42) 
43  29         Dover Alex VanBlake         48.69 (40)    52.73 (48)  1:41.42 (43) 
44  64         Windh Harrison Senibaldi    48.96 (43)    52.48 (46)  1:41.44 (44) 
45  7          Londo Drew Gruchot          48.93 (42)    52.96 (50)  1:41.89 (45) 
46  72         Timbe Adam Torris           50.11 (45)    52.72 (47)  1:42.83 (46) 
47  48         Windh JP Wallace            51.33 (49)    51.89 (44)  1:43.22 (47) 
48  16         South Trevor Stewart        51.06 (48)    53.05 (51)  1:44.11 (48) 
49  80         Keene Nick Tonderys         50.60 (46)    54.42 (56)  1:45.02 (49) 
50  52         South Connor Foti           50.92 (47)    54.94 (57)  1:45.86 (50) 
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51  15         Merri Aiden LaPorte         51.72 (51)    55.44 (59)  1:47.16 (51) 
52  96         Conco Michael Case          53.06 (56)    54.14 (55)  1:47.20 (52) 
53  99         Winna Joesph Falk           53.44 (58)    54.11 (54)  1:47.55 (53) 
54  25         Londo Brandon Fish          52.18 (54)    55.75 (60)  1:47.93 (54) 
55  47         Dover Graham Hemphill       52.66 (55)    55.28 (58)  1:47.94 (55) 
56  77         Goffs Andy Mason            52.00 (53)    56.53 (63)  1:48.53 (56) 
57  100        Pinke Brandon Simpson       56.34 (68)    52.20 (45)  1:48.54 (57) 
58  61         Exete Joshua  Driscoll    1:02.52 (82)    47.51 (36)  1:50.03 (58) 
59  69         Winna Jack Stecchi          57.29 (71)    52.93 (49)  1:50.22 (59) 
60  39         North Andrew Barry          54.26 (60)    56.12 (61)  1:50.38 (60) 
61  37         Spaul Joseph Lebel          54.60 (61)    56.34 (62)  1:50.94 (61) 
62  70         Pinke Zak Kahn              57.83 (73)    53.36 (53)  1:51.19 (62) 
63  21         North Noah Weiss            54.80 (62)    56.65 (64)  1:51.45 (63) 
64  55         Spaul Michael Philbrook     55.06 (66)    57.47 (66)  1:52.53 (64) 
65  49         Keene Max  Lieberstein      46.16 (34)  1:06.73 (80)  1:52.89 (65) 
66  85         Pinke Ethan Hatch           54.81 (63)    58.19 (69)  1:53.00 (66) 
67  59         Londo Sam Palumbo           57.19 (70)    58.08 (68)  1:55.27 (67) 
68  78         Dover Aidan Mellencamp      57.99 (74)    59.87 (70)  1:57.86 (68) 
69  76         Exete Liam McInnis          54.84 (65)  1:03.66 (76)  1:58.50 (69) 
70  71         Spaul Christian  Collopy    57.59 (72)  1:02.23 (72)  1:59.82 (70) 
71  24         Memor Caleb Manaschelchi  1:04.76 (85)    57.28 (65)  2:02.04 (71) 
72  75         Londo Austin Theriault    1:00.04 (76)  1:02.71 (73)  2:02.75 (72) 
73  68         South Caleb Humber          58.77 (75)  1:05.60 (79)  2:04.37 (73) 
74  26         Centr Michael McCormick   1:00.73 (78)  1:05.55 (78)  2:06.28 (74) 
75  94         Windh Mason Simione       1:03.59 (84)  1:03.64 (75)  2:07.23 (75) 
76  19         Spaul Austin  Nichols     1:09.37 (88)    58.07 (67)  2:07.44 (76) 
77  6          Memor Callan McKeough     1:00.59 (77)  1:07.56 (83)  2:08.15 (77) 
78  92         Goffs Kyle Dubois           53.09 (57)  1:15.81 (91)  2:08.90 (78) 
79  79         Windh Ryan Pascarella       54.00 (59)  1:15.88 (92)  2:09.88 (79) 
80  95         Keene Ovid Cote           1:10.10 (90)  1:00.15 (71)  2:10.25 (80) 
81  42         Memor Riley Bonenfant     1:03.12 (83)  1:07.33 (81)  2:10.45 (81) 
82  33         Merri Sean Trimper        1:02.08 (81)  1:09.22 (85)  2:11.30 (82) 
83  87         Timbe Ryan Healey         1:08.27 (87)  1:07.33 (81)  2:15.60 (83) 
84  84         Winna Jake Ciolfi         1:01.72 (79)  1:14.49 (89)  2:16.21 (84) 
85  83         South Alex Swisher        1:05.16 (86)  1:12.53 (87)  2:17.69 (85) 
86  44         Centr Liam Gleason        1:09.81 (89)  1:08.21 (84)  2:18.02 (86) 
87  90         Londo Kevin Brown         1:10.13 (91)  1:09.45 (86)  2:19.58 (87) 
88  91         Exete Andrew Hodsdon        54.82 (64)  1:29.05 (93)  2:23.87 (88) 
89  97         Merri Nathan Hennas       1:10.19 (92)  1:15.23 (90)  2:25.42 (89) 
90  82         Merri Ryan Richard        1:12.04 (93)  1:14.48 (88)  2:26.52 (90) 
91  11         Dover Mitch Nollet              DSQ       50.09 (41)               
92  8          Centr Logan Seitz               DNF     1:02.98 (74)               
93  67         Merri Jacob Gaudet              DNF     1:04.76 (77)               
94  93         Dover Zach Proto            57.04 (69)        DNF                  
95  32         Conco Neil Shea             56.10 (67)        DSQ                  
96  86         Spaul Thomas Lee          1:01.92 (80)        DSQ                  
97  51         Merri Jacob Horton                                                 
98  60         Centr Jackson Thompkins                                            
99  98         South Jack Vogel                                                   
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.                
 
Team : Bedford   Total Points : 374.0   Rank : 1st 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
23             Cole  Berube          36.75 (7)    36.57 (3)  1:13.32 (4)   97.0 
5              Turner Brown          36.71 (6)    37.22 (6)  1:13.93 (6)   95.0 
74             Cole  Rodman          37.23 (10    37.24 (7)  1:14.47 (8)   93.0 
41             Nick  Purnell         38.75 (13    39.37 (14  1:18.12 (12)  89.0 
58             Aiden Wolfinger       39.12 (16    39.34 (13  1:18.46 (13) 
89             Brandon  Bernsten     41.64 (23    42.61 (22  1:24.25 (22) 
 
Team : Bishop Guertin   Total Points : 369.0   Rank : 2nd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
4              Sam Froio             35.89 (3)    36.74 (4)  1:12.63 (3)   98.0 
22             Nick Hughes           37.19 (9)    36.76 (5)  1:13.95 (7)   94.0 
40             Colby Rathbone        38.80 (14    38.86 (12  1:17.66 (11)  90.0 
88             Aidan Johnson         40.75 (21    40.74 (17  1:21.49 (15)  87.0 
57             Connor Silloway       37.84 (11    46.95 (33  1:24.79 (23) 
73             Colin Rathbone        51.91 (52    38.78 (11  1:30.69 (30) 
 
Team : Concord   Total Points : 352.5   Rank : 3rd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
14             Kevin McDonough       34.94 (1)    35.54 (1)  1:10.48 (1)  100.0 
66             Sean McDonough        38.86 (15    39.97 (16  1:18.83 (14)  88.0 
50             Liam  Devanny         40.18 (18    41.43 (19  1:21.61 (16)  85.5 
81             Simon Foisey          43.26 (27    44.08 (24  1:27.34 (25)  79.0 
96             Michael Case          53.06 (56    54.14 (55  1:47.20 (52) 
32             Neil Shea             56.10 (67        DSQ                 
 
Team : Exeter   Total Points : 311.5   Rank : 4th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
9              Bobby Segal           36.41 (4)    37.30 (8)  1:13.71 (5)   96.0 
27             Will Whitcher         36.56 (5)    45.05 (26  1:21.61 (16)  85.5 
45             Caleb  Johnson        48.69 (40    38.33 (10  1:27.02 (24)  80.0 
61             Joshua  Driscoll    1:02.52 (82    47.51 (36  1:50.03 (58)  50.0 
76             Liam McInnis          54.84 (65  1:03.66 (76  1:58.50 (69) 
91             Andrew Hodsdon        54.82 (64  1:29.05 (93  2:23.87 (88) 
 
Team : Goffstown   Total Points : 310.0   Rank : 5th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
10             Caleb Gorton          38.28 (12    38.06 (9)  1:16.34 (9)   92.0 
28             Nick Mason            40.94 (22    42.38 (21  1:23.32 (21)  81.0 
62             Calen (CJ) Douglas    47.05 (37    46.67 (32  1:33.72 (36)  69.0 
46             Camden Maley          45.56 (30    48.78 (39  1:34.34 (37)  68.0 
77             Andy Mason            52.00 (53    56.53 (63  1:48.53 (56) 
92             Kyle Dubois           53.09 (57  1:15.81 (91  2:08.90 (78) 
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.                
 
Team : Pinkerton   Total Points : 300.0   Rank : 6th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
18             Kenneth McCarthy      37.13 (8)    39.56 (15  1:16.69 (10)  91.0 
36             Owen Sezgin           40.62 (20    41.00 (18  1:21.62 (18)  84.0 
54             Camden Caswell        45.86 (32    45.48 (28  1:31.34 (31)  74.0 
100            Brandon Simpson       56.34 (68    52.20 (45  1:48.54 (57)  51.0 
70             Zak Kahn              57.83 (73    53.36 (53  1:51.19 (62) 
85             Ethan Hatch           54.81 (63    58.19 (69  1:53.00 (66) 
 
Team : Timberlane   Total Points : 298.0   Rank : 7th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
2              Kyle Errico           40.07 (17    42.62 (23  1:22.69 (20)  82.0 
20             Patrick Healey        42.11 (24    45.58 (29  1:27.69 (26)  78.0 
56             Ryan Healey           46.48 (35    45.74 (30  1:32.22 (33)  72.0 
38             Jon Pitts             47.11 (38    50.17 (42  1:37.28 (39)  66.0 
72             Adam Torris           50.11 (45    52.72 (47  1:42.83 (46) 
87             Ryan Healey         1:08.27 (87  1:07.33 (81  2:15.60 (83) 
 
Team : Windham   Total Points : 290.0   Rank : 8th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
12             Jacob Kuczynski       35.48 (2)    36.33 (2)  1:11.81 (2)   99.0 
30             Cameron Atkinson      45.58 (31    47.43 (35  1:33.01 (34)  71.0 
64             Harrison Senibaldi    48.96 (43    52.48 (46  1:41.44 (44)  61.0 
48             JP Wallace            51.33 (49    51.89 (44  1:43.22 (47)  59.0 
94             Mason Simione       1:03.59 (84  1:03.64 (75  2:07.23 (75) 
79             Ryan Pascarella       54.00 (59  1:15.88 (92  2:09.88 (79) 
 
Team : Keene   Total Points : 279.0   Rank : 9th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
13             Jack  Lyons           40.47 (19    42.12 (20  1:22.59 (19)  83.0 
31             Carson O'Neil         45.22 (29    44.90 (25  1:30.12 (29)  75.0 
65             Mario Henkel          47.40 (39    53.20 (52  1:40.60 (41)  64.0 
80             Nick Tonderys         50.60 (46    54.42 (56  1:45.02 (49)  57.0 
49             Max  Lieberstein      46.16 (34  1:06.73 (80  1:52.89 (65) 
95             Ovid Cote           1:10.10 (90  1:00.15 (71  2:10.25 (80) 
 
Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 270.0   Rank : 10th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
35             David Boies           43.49 (28    46.40 (31  1:29.89 (28)  76.0 
17             Daniel Ciolfi         42.83 (25    48.53 (38  1:31.36 (32)  73.0 
53             Brennan Kittredge     46.69 (36    47.94 (37  1:34.63 (38)  67.0 
99             Joesph Falk           53.44 (58    54.11 (54  1:47.55 (53)  54.0 
69             Jack Stecchi          57.29 (71    52.93 (49  1:50.22 (59) 
84             Jake Ciolfi         1:01.72 (79  1:14.49 (89  2:16.21 (84) 
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.                
 
Team : Londonderry   Total Points : 223.0   Rank : 11th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
43             Jimmy  Fitzgibbons    49.76 (44    50.70 (43  1:40.46 (40)  65.0 
7              Drew Gruchot          48.93 (42    52.96 (50  1:41.89 (45)  60.0 
25             Brandon Fish          52.18 (54    55.75 (60  1:47.93 (54)  53.0 
59             Sam Palumbo           57.19 (70    58.08 (68  1:55.27 (67)  45.0 
75             Austin Theriault    1:00.04 (76  1:02.71 (73  2:02.75 (72) 
90             Kevin Brown         1:10.13 (91  1:09.45 (86  2:19.58 (87) 
 
Team : Dover   Total Points : 221.0   Rank : 12th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
63             Tyler Niswender       51.40 (50    49.35 (40  1:40.75 (42)  63.0 
29             Alex VanBlake         48.69 (40    52.73 (48  1:41.42 (43)  62.0 
47             Graham Hemphill       52.66 (55    55.28 (58  1:47.94 (55)  52.0 
78             Aidan Mellencamp      57.99 (74    59.87 (70  1:57.86 (68)  44.0 
11             Mitch Nollet              DSQ      50.09 (41               
93             Zach Proto            57.04 (69        DNF                 
 
Team : Spaulding   Total Points : 214.0   Rank : 13th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
1              Jaxson Libby          43.08 (26    45.35 (27  1:28.43 (27)  77.0 
37             Joseph Lebel          54.60 (61    56.34 (62  1:50.94 (61)  48.0 
55             Michael Philbrook     55.06 (66    57.47 (66  1:52.53 (64)  46.0 
71             Christian  Collopy    57.59 (72  1:02.23 (72  1:59.82 (70)  43.0 
19             Austin  Nichols     1:09.37 (88    58.07 (67  2:07.44 (76) 
86             Thomas Lee          1:01.92 (80        DSQ                 
 
Team : South   Total Points : 191.0   Rank : 14th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
16             Trevor Stewart        51.06 (48    53.05 (51  1:44.11 (48)  58.0 
52             Connor Foti           50.92 (47    54.94 (57  1:45.86 (50)  56.0 
68             Caleb Humber          58.77 (75  1:05.60 (79  2:04.37 (73)  41.0 
83             Alex Swisher        1:05.16 (86  1:12.53 (87  2:17.69 (85)  36.0 
98             Jack Vogel                                                 
 
Team : North   Total Points : 166.0   Rank : 15th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
3              Spencer Hunt          45.98 (33    47.14 (34  1:33.12 (35)  70.0 
39             Andrew Barry          54.26 (60    56.12 (61  1:50.38 (60)  49.0 
21             Noah Weiss            54.80 (62    56.65 (64  1:51.45 (63)  47.0 
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.                
 
Team : Merrimack   Total Points : 159.0   Rank : 16th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
15             Aiden LaPorte         51.72 (51    55.44 (59  1:47.16 (51)  55.0 
33             Sean Trimper        1:02.08 (81  1:09.22 (85  2:11.30 (82)  37.0 
97             Nathan Hennas       1:10.19 (92  1:15.23 (90  2:25.42 (89)  34.0 
82             Ryan Richard        1:12.04 (93  1:14.48 (88  2:26.52 (90)  33.0 
67             Jacob Gaudet              DNF    1:04.76 (77               
51             Jacob Horton                                               
 
Team : Memorial   Total Points : 119.0   Rank : 17th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
24             Caleb Manaschelchi  1:04.76 (85    57.28 (65  2:02.04 (71)  42.0 
6              Callan McKeough     1:00.59 (77  1:07.56 (83  2:08.15 (77)  39.0 
42             Riley Bonenfant     1:03.12 (83  1:07.33 (81  2:10.45 (81)  38.0 
 
Team : Central   Total Points : 75.0   Rank : 18th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
26             Michael McCormick   1:00.73 (78  1:05.55 (78  2:06.28 (74)  40.0 
44             Liam Gleason        1:09.81 (89  1:08.21 (84  2:18.02 (86)  35.0 
8              Logan Seitz               DNF    1:02.98 (74               
60             Jackson Thompkins                                          
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GS SL Total Place

BOYS Bishop Guertin 363 369 732 1

Bedford 346 374 720 2

Concord 360 352.5 712.5 3

Exeter 349 311.5 660.5 4

Goffstown 317 310 627 5

Pinkerton 302 300 602 6

Timberlane 294 298 592 7

Keene 302 279 581 8

Windham 278 290 568 9

Winnacunnet 285 270 555 10

Dover 221 221 442 11

Londonderry 195 223 418 12

Spaulding 200 214 414 13

Merrimack 184 159 343 14

North 118 166 284 15

South 87 191 278 16

Memorial 116 119 235 17

Central 138 75 213 18
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